

Date	8 th October 2024		
Company Name	Qatar University		
Registered Address	Qatar University, Doha, Qatar		
Represented by	Ms. Maryam Mohammad Moradi Nejad		
Designation	Senior Hospitality Specialist		
E-mail	mariam@qu.edu.qa	Mobile Number	(+974) 4403 3072
Supplier Name	Premier Inn Hotels L.L.C		
Represented by	Mohammed Barakat		
Designation	Sales Manager		
E-mail	Mohammed.barakat@mena.premierinn.com	Mobile Number	+974 55883941

Confidential Group Contract				
Option Date	16 th October 2024	This contract must be returned stamped and signed		
Group Type	MICE	by the option date. The hotel reserves the right to		
Reservation Type	Booking Link	change the rates & terms thereafter.		

Accommodation Details							
Arrival Departure		Premier Inn Doha Education City					
Date Date	No. of rooms		Room Rate per night				
	Date	Single	Double	Triple	Single	Double	Triple
3 days prior		Subject to availability		Same rates			
2/Dec/2024	5/Dec/2024	20		0	QAR 240	QAR 280	NA
3 days after		Subject to availability		Same rates			

Rate inclusions -

- Above rates are including breakfast
- Lunch or Dinner supplement: QAR 75 per person per day.
- Above rates are for standard Single room.

Rate terms & conditions -

- Above rates are per room per night in Qatari Ryals and inclusive of Taxes.
- Above rates are confidential and are only valid for this group for the rooms and dates outlined above.
- Above rates are non-commissionable
- Any requests for amendments to numbers and/or arrangements should be notified in writing to Premier Inn. Changes are not guaranteed but every effort will be made to accommodate them.



- Any additional rooms required may be subject to a change in rates and will be subject to room availability.
- In case an increased number of rooms is agreed in written between both parties, the new number of agreed of rooms will be used as base for payment/release/cancellation/no show policies defined thereafter.
- Contract is for a minimum of 10 rooms to guarantee the rates. If the number of rooms fall below 10, the hotel has the right to review the rate.
- Note that the above offer is for our Premier Inn rooms and no bed type configuration is guaranteed. No rooms can accommodate 3 adults.
- Statutory levies include but are not limited to any amendment of the existing tourism fees, introduction of
 any new municipality fees, or taxes including VAT, or any other charges levied by any authority of the
 government or department.

Premier Inn General Policies -

Check In time: 14:00

Check out Time: 12:00 noon

Early Check in policy: Before 14:00 – 100% of the room rate, subject to hotel availability

Late Check out policy: until 18:00, 50% of the room rate applies, after 18:00 full room rate applies

Premier Inn will pre-confirm early check in or late check-out charges in advance upon receiving the Arrival & Departure details of the group. Any requests for early check-in or late check-out must be communicated in writing to the hotel.

Guest Benefits -

Complimentary unlimited wireless internet throughout the hotel Complimentary tea & coffee facilities in every room Complimentary in-room 2 - 500ML bottled water/day. Complimentary access to hotels gym & swimming pool

Payment, Release, Cancellation & Non-Arrival (No Show) Policy

Payment

Self-Pay by quest.

Release / Cancellation

Rooms will be blocked and secured upon receiving a signed / stamped copy of this contract by an authorized signatory.

All release & cancellations must be received in writing.

Bookings are nonrefundable and nonamenable after confirmation.

No Show

Non-arrival rooms or early departure will be subject to 100% charge.



Meeting rooms

Meeting room available on request, at an additional charge, prior booking recommended. Document Required to register the event.

1. Entire Agreement

This Agreement constitutes the entire Agreement between the Parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior agreements. This Agreement shall not be modified except by a further written agreement dated subsequent to the date of this Agreement and signed on behalf of the Parties by their respective duly authorized representatives. No waiver of any breach of any provision of this Agreement shall constitute a waiver of any prior, concurrent or subsequent breach of the same or any other provision hereof, and no waiver shall be effective unless made in writing and signed by an authorized representative of the waiving party.

2. No Joint Venture

Nothing in this Agreement shall be construed as creating a partnership, franchise, joint venture, employer-employee relationship or agency relationship between the Company and Premier Inn Hotels LCC.

3. Severability

If any provision of this Agreement shall be held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be illegal, invalid, or unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect. The Parties intend that the provisions of this Agreement be enforced to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

4. Notices

- a. Notices hereunder shall be given in writing by email, personal delivery, certified or registered or overnight or other courier or delivery service, addressed to the respective party at their address indicated on the first page of this Agreement. All such notices shall be deemed to have been given and received (a) upon receipt if personally delivered or sent by certified or registered mail and (b) when delivery is confirmed if sent by email or overnight or other courier or delivery service.
- b. Any change in address by any party should be immediately notified to other party.

5. Consequential Damages

Neither the Company nor Premier Inn Hotels LCC shall be liable to the other in any action or claim for any indirect costs or damages, consequential or special damages, loss of profits, loss of goodwill or loss of use etc. in any way as a result of this Agreement.

6. Governing Law

This agreement, and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims), shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the Stat of Qatar and any claims must be exclusively brought in the courts of Doha, Qatar.



7. Agreed, signed and delivered

7. Agreed, signed and delivered		
On behalf of		
Premier Inn Hotels LCC		
Name	Eduard Jimenez	
Designation	Regional Commercial Director	
Signature		
Company Stamp		

On behalf of Qatar University		
Name		
Designation		
Signature		
Company Stamp		

Hotel Contact Details				
Department	Email Address	Direct Phone Line		
Reservations	reservations.dec@mena.premierinn.com	+974 4007 8333		